Mount Olive Ministries

connections that matter
The Olive Press for Sunday, March 2, 2025
Sunday Announcements
Good Morning!

Welcome! We are glad you are here to worship with us. A special welcome to all visitors. You'll

find some of our announcements here on this page. See our website, mt-olive.org for more

events, items of interest, and information about us.
Nursery and Quiet Room

While we welcome children to worship with us, we also have a nursery that you may use, as well
as all the supplies within. We have volunteers that are willing to care for your child in the nursery

as you worship. Also, our quiet room gives you the ability to hear and see the service while

accommodating freedom for your child. Both are accessible from the lobby. Please contact an

usher if you need assistance.

Order of Service

9:00am Worship Service Sunday March 2

] ) 9:00 am
The Transfiguration of Our Lord 9:15 am

10:30 am
Welcome & Announcements 11:15 am
Hymn LSB #414 1:15 pm
Invocation 2o
Confession & Absqlutlon Monday March 3
Psalm 99 (responsive) 9:00 am
Songs-Holy 6:00 pm
-Amazing Grace (My Chains are Gone) Tuesday March 4

5:00 pm
God's Word 6:30 pm

7:00 pm

* Deuteronomy 34:1-12
* Hebrews 3:1-6

» Luke 9:28-36 8:00 pm

Apostles’ Creed 5’538 Bm
Song-| Stand Amazed_ _ Fri day March 7
Message- The Transfiguration of Our Lord 4.9,
Prayers & Lord’s Prayer 7:00 pm

Benediction
Hymn LSB #673
Greeting

6:45 am

8:00 am

Sunday March 9
9:00 am

9:15 am

10:30 am
11:15am

1:15 pm

2:45 pm

5:30 pm

Saturday March 8

This Week’s Events

Worship

All People Mission of Church-San Jose
Bible Class

Sehwa Korean Church

SKC-Bible Study

Centro Familiar Cristiano

We Care AA

Body & Soul
Scouting Night

Body & Soul
Blue Devils Flag
Men’s Meeting AA

Wednesday March 5

We Care AA

Thursday March 6

Bay Area Showcase Chorus
Sisters in Sobriety

Body & Soul
Flying Monkeys

SKC Prayers
We Care AA

Worship

All People Mission of Church-San Jose
Bible Class

Sehwa Korean Church

SKC-Bible Study

Centro Familiar Cristiano

We Care AA
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Mount Olive’s 65th
Anniversary
Celebration

Save The Date! Mount Olive
65th Anniversary!! Saturday,
April 12, 2025 "You are light of
the world. A town built on a hill
cannot hidden. Neither do
people light a lamp and put in
under... ¥

Lutheran Church Missouri Svnod

Southern California
Wildfire Response
Update on The Wildfires In
Southern California and How To
Help: Visit https://www.psd-
Icms.org/disaster-response for
resources, updates and "how
to help" information. From the
Pacific Southwest District: As a
result of a very significant
Santa Ana... ¥

Other News

Aspire 2025

Aspire Women’s Ministry
Please contact Linda ASAP
$25 for Group General
Admission (at least 10)
Scholarship are available.
Group can discuss meeting for
dinner first. Please contact
Linda via email
Imcraig@gmail.com or call
ASAP. Asin... @

~—
body:soul

where

Body & Soul - CoEd
We are having Zoom/in-person
classes. Monday 9am Tuesday
5pm Friday 9am Visit
bodyandsoul.org for more info
on the program. Contact
fitness@mt-olive.org for Zoom
information. «

Golf Tournament -
Youth Fundraiser

Join our brothers and sisters at
Our Savior, Livermore on April
5, 2025, for their annual golf
tournament at Callippe
Preserve Golf Course in
Pleasanton. The registration
fee is $150 per person and
includes 18... ¥

L

Teen Challenge

Teen Challenge NorWestCal
Nevada is a non-profit
organization that is one of the
most successful programs of
its kind because of its unique
approach. A combination of
mentoring, education, training,
and spiritual direction through
our... ¥

» Have questions? Looking for ways to help serve here at Mount Olive? Reach out to the Elders
at BOE-list@mt-olive.org or the Board of Directors at BOD-list@mt-olive.org

w For more information on these and other coming events, please see our website: mt-olive.org
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Welcome! We are glad you are here to worship with us. A special welcome to all visitors. You'll
find some of our announcements here on this page. See our website, mt-olive.org for more
events, items of interest, and information about us.

Nursery and Quiet Room

While we welcome children to worship with us, we also have a nursery that you may use, as well
as all the supplies within. We have volunteers that are willing to care for your child in the nursery
as you worship. Also, our quiet room gives you the ability to hear and see the service while
accommodating freedom for your child. Both are accessible from the lobby. Please contact an

usher if you need assistance.

Order of Service
9:00am Worship Service

The Transfiguration of Our Lord

Welcome & Announcements

Hymn LSB #414

Invocation

Confession & Absolution

Psalm 99 (responsive)

Songs-Holy

-Amazing Grace (My Chains are Gone)

God's Word

* Deuteronomy 34:1-12
* Hebrews 3:1-6

* Luke 9:28-36

Apostles’ Creed

Song-I Stand Amazed

Message- The Transfiguration of Our Lord
Prayers & Lord’s Prayer

Benediction

Hymn LSB #673

Greeting

This Week’s Events

Sunday March 2

9:00 am Worship

9:15am All People Mission of Church-San Jose
10:30 am Bible Class

11:15am Sehwa Korean Church
1:15 pm SKC-Bible Study

2:45 pm Centro Familiar Cristiano
5:30 pm We Care AA

Monday March 3

9:00 am Body & Soul

6:00 pm Scouting Night

Tuesday March 4

5:00 pm Body & Soul

6:30 pm Blue Devils Flag

7:00 pm Men’s Meeting AA
Wednesday March 5

8:00 pm We Care AA

Thursday March 6

6:30 pm Bay Area Showcase Chorus
7:00 pm Sisters in Sobriety
Friday March 7

9:00 am Body & Soul

7:00 pm Flying Monkeys
Saturday March 8

6:45 am SKC Prayers

8:00 am We Care AA

Sunday March 9

9:00 am Worship

9:15 am All People Mission of Church-San Jose
10:30 am Bible Class

11:15am Sehwa Korean Church
1:15 pm SKC-Bible Study

2:45 pm Centro Familiar Cristiano

5:30 pm We Care AA
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Other News

Aspire 2025

Aspire Women’s Ministry
Please contact Linda ASAP
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Admission (at least 10)
Scholarship are available.
Group can discuss meeting for
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Body & Soul - CoEd
We are having Zoom/in-person
classes. Monday 9am Tuesday
5pm Friday 9am Visit
bodyandsoul.org for more info
on the program. Contact
fithess@mt-olive.org for Zoom
information. @

Golf Tournament -
Youth Fundraiser

Join our brothers and sisters at
Our Savior, Livermore on April
5, 2025, for their annual golf
tournament at Callippe
Preserve Golf Course in
Pleasanton. The registration
fee is $150 per person and
includes 18... &
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Teen Challenge

Teen Challenge NorWestCal
Nevada is a non-profit
organization that is one of the
most successful programs of
its kind because of its unique
approach. A combination of
mentoring, education, training,
and spiritual direction through
our... ¥

* Have questions? Looking for ways to help serve here at Mount Olive? Reach out to the Elders
at BOE-list@mt-olive.org or the Board of Directors at BOD-list@mt-olive.org

% For more information on these and other coming events, please see our website: mt-olive.org
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